504887597 04/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4934338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SI WU	11/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBA SPECIALTY CHEMICALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	540 WHITE PLAINS ROAD	
City:	TARRYTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15590509	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: skopelevich@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: **ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34417-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOFIA KOPELEVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Sofia Kopelevich/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=34417_17_employment_agreement#page1.tif source=34417_17_employment_agreement#page2.tif source=34417 17 employment agreement#page3.tif source=34417_17_employment_agreement#page4.tif



EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment by Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation (hereinafter Ciba), and the salary or other compensation to be paid for my services during my employment by Ciba, I agree as follows:

3. Intellectual Property.

b. Ownership of Intellectual Property.

(i) If, during my employment with Ciba, or within six (6) months after termination of my employment, I make, develop or conceive, solely or jointly with another, any idea, invention, discovery, work of authorship or improvement (patentable or not) which is related to Ciba's business are, or I make, develop or conceive any idea, invention, discovery work of authorship or improvement during work hours and/or while using Ciba's equipment, supplies, facilities or confidential information (regardless of its relationship to Ciba's business area), I agree that at all rights of ownership in any such idea, invention, discovery, work of authorship or improvement, all patents, patent applications, copyrights, trademarks and records relating thereto, shall be the exclusive property of Ciba. All ideas, inventions, discoveries, work of authorship and improvements governed by this Section 3(b) shall hereafter be referred to as "Intellectual Property."

c. Cooperation Concerning Intellectual Property. In connection with all Intellectual Property which is the property of Ciba under Section 3(b) of this agreement, I will, at Ciba's expense: (i) Keep full and accurate records regarding all such Intellectual Property, (ii) promptly disclose all such Intellectual Property to Ciba, (iii) promptly execute, on Ciba's request, a specific assignment of title of Ciba or Ciba's designee, (iv) do anything else reasonably necessary to enable Ciba or Ciba's designee to secure a patent, copyright trademark or other form of protection in the United States and in other countries, and (v) execute any instruments necessary or which Ciba may deem desirable in connection with any continuations, divisions, continuation-in-part, renewals or reissues of said patent or any maters relating to copyright matters and other forms of protection or any resulting litigation in regard thereto, The obligations contained in this Section 3(c) shall continue after termination of my employment with Ciba.

Signed:	SI WU	Da	te:	11/27/00
	Employee's Full Name			
	,			
Signed:	/N~ Dat	te:	1/27	100
3	Employee's Full Name			

PATENT REEL: 045647 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 04/26/2018